
update: 3 DEC 2024

S/N Delegation Name / Surname Title Organization Contact TEL/CELL E - mail Remarks

1 BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
Capt. Mohamed Rosli 

Othman

Flight Operations Inspector, Flight 

Operations Section
Department of Civil Aviation

rosli.othman@dca.gov.bn; 

flightops.regulatory@dca.gov.bn

2 INDONESIA Mr. Dias Ganda Pratama
Flight Operation Inspector, Personnel 

Licensing Sub-Directorate
Directorate General Civil Aviation +62 8170186388

dias_ganda@kemengub.go.id; 

dias.ganda@outlook.com

3 INDONESIA
Mr. Mukhammad Fatkul 

Yasir

Flight Operation Inspector, Operation 

Sub-Directorate
Directorate General Civil Aviation +62 811980166

mukhamad_fatkul@kemenhub.com; 

mfyasir@gmail.com

4 LAO PDR Capt. Viphakone Sisouklath Flight Operation Inspector Department of Civil Aviation
+856 21 516163; +856 

20 58186777
kone777_ap76@hotmail.com

6 participants from 4 International Organizations

2 participants from COSCAP-SEA

Participants - COSCAP-SEA

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

2 - 4 December 2024, ICAO APAC RO, Bangkok, Thailand (4 DEC on-site visit to Thai Airways International HQs.)

COSCAP-SEA & EU-ASEAN SCOPE APP (EASA) Upset Prevention Recovery Training (UPRT) for Approved Training Organization (ATOs) and Flight Instructors Workshop for Regulators

15 participants from 8 COSCAP-SEA member States

TOTAL = 26

3 participants from 3 COSCAP-NA member States
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5 LAO PDR Capt. Vanna Sengmuong Flight Operation Inspector Department of Civil Aviation
+856 21 516163; +856 

20 55587884
vsengmuong@yahoo.com

6 MALAYSIA Capt. Lo Chee Sing
Flight Operations Inspector / Assistance 

Director, Flight Operations Division
Civil Aviation Authority

+603 88714021; +6017 

4048762
cheesing86@hotmail.com

7 MALAYSIA Capt. Rozemen Bin Mohamad
Flight Operations Inspector / Assistance 

Director, Flight Operations Division
Civil Aviation Authority

+603 88714000; +6017 

9761464
nozemen.mohamad@caam.gov.my

8 PHILIPPINES
Atty. Nestor Vicente Dela 

Torre Pasano

Department Manager III Licensing and 

Certification Department
Civil Aviation Authority

+63 82464988 ext 2121; 

+63 091 75992496

nvdtpasano@gmail.com; 

licensing_chief@caap.gov.ph

9 SINGAPORE Mr. Ngo Leong Hoe, Harold
Flight Operations Inspector, Personnel 

Licensing
Civil Aviation Authority +65 98776029

harold_ngo@caas.gov.sg; 

ngoharold@gmail.com

10 THAILAND
Sqn.Ldr Kampanart 

Jongsaguan

Examination Senior Officer, Personnel 

Licensing/Examination Division
Civil Aviation Authority

+66 2 5688800 ext 

1031; +66 62 4542887
kampanart.j@caat.or.th;

11 THAILAND Mr. Sumruam Smaiklang

Training Organization Standards Senior 

Officer, Plersonnel Licensing / Training 

Organization Division

Civil Aviation Authority
+66 2 5688829; +66 87 

8240957

sumruam.s@caat.or.th; 

ssumruam@yahoo.com

12 THAILAND Capt. Charoen Siritub
Flight Operations Training/Flight Deck 

Crew Training
Thai Airways International

+662 5454088; +66 81 

4048747

charoen.si@thaiairways.com; 

charoen.sir@hotmail.com

13 THAILAND Capt. Sumetha Kerd-in Operation Department Thai Airways International +66 84 6825889
sumetha.k@thaiairways.com; 

sumetha42@hotmail.com

14 VIET NAM Mr.Nguyen Dinh Son
Deputy Director, Human Resources 

Department

Air Traffic Management 

Corporation
+84 913231811 sonnd@vatm.vn

15 VIET NAM Ms. Nguyen Thi Phuong Thuy
Official of Quality Management 

Division

Air Traffic Management 

Corporation

+84 24 3872306: +84 

904277725
phthuy0108@gmail.com
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16 CHINA Cao Jiaxuan
Inspector, Flight Transportation 

Department
Civil Aviation Authority

+86 10 64091409; +86 

186 12866060

jx_cao@caac.gov.cn; 

yanyiying_xn@caac.gov.cn

17 JAPAN Mr. Daisuke Omura

Chief Inspector of Airmen Licensing, 

Flight Standards Division, Aviation 

Safety and Security Department

Civil Aviation Bureau
+813 52538111; +8190 

21602465

ohmura-d97jq@mlit.go.jp; 

daio77team@gmail.com

18 REPUBLIC OF KOREA Mr. Sun-Hong Kim
Aviation Safety Inspector, Flight 

Standards Division

Ministry of Land, Infrastructure and 

Transport
+8210 37446642 9207940ksh@korea.kr

19 IFALPA Capt. Nathaphong Lekhavat Head of Training
International Federation of Airline 

Pilots' Associations

+66 2 5453080; +81 

2082445
nathaphong.l@gmail.com

20 IFALPA Capt. Shane Dominic Tobin

Director/Instructor at UPRT Australia, 

Type Rating Instructor, First Officer 

B787

International Federation of Airline 

Pilots' Associations
+61 402132713

hey.tobes@gmail.com; 

shane@uprt.com.au

21 FSF Mr. Mitchell Alan Fox
Director Asia Pacific Centre for 

Aviation Safety
Flight Safety Foundation +65 98177884 mfox@flightsafety.org INSTRUCTOR (virtual)

22 EU
Mr. Alessandro Giuseppe 

Tortorella

Flight Inspector / ATO Oversight Team 

Leader
ENAC +39 3386442971 a.tortorella@enac.gov.it INSTRUCTOR

23 EASA Mr. Sandro Fabbrini Operations Manager EU-ASEAN SCOP APP (EASA) sandro.febbrini@easa.europa.eu FACILITATOR

24 EASA Ms. Thita Pongdara Stakeholder Liaison Officer EU-ASEAN SCOP APP (EASA) +66 64 9564239 thita.pongdara.ext@easa.europa.eu FACILITATOR

25 ICAO Mr. Sudhir Kumar Singh
Chief Technical Advisor/Programme 

Coordinator, COSCAP-SEA
COSCAP South East Asia +66 2 537 8189 ext 135 sksingh@icao.int FACILITATOR

Participants - COSCAP-NA

Participants - International Organizations
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26 ICAO Ms. Sudhatai Juntarapratin
Administrative Assistant, COSCAP-

SEA
COSCAP South East Asia +66 2 537 8189 ext 136 sjuntarapratin@icao.int; FACILITATOR
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